GRANDE PRAIRIE - August 10, 2025 - Race 5
STARTER STAKES Sprint Series S. - Thoroughbred

THOROUGHBRED STAKE FOR THREE YEAR OLD'S & UPWARD. Horses must have started for a Claiming Price of $6,250 or

EQUIBASE

less in 2023 / 24 or horses that have started twice on a Class B track in 2023 / 24. Entry fee of $150 due at time of entry. Claiming

Price: $6,250 - $0

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Doc Radke - 1:16.72 - August 4, 2019)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: $10,750 Added

Available Money: $10,750

Value of Race: $10,750 (US$7,818) 1st $5,697 (US$4,143) , 2nd $2,795 (US$2,033) , 3rd $1,290 (US$938) , 4th $645 (US$469) ,
5th $323 (US$235)

Weather: Clear, 25° C Track: Fast

Off at: 3:04 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Hand

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
27Jul25 *GPR® 4 Saburo's Grace (Gordon, Garfield)
27Jul25 SGPR? 5  Crown Ruler (Simpson, Trevor)
26Jul25 2GPR?! 2 Thunder Ball (Allen, Larris)
27Jul25 *GPR* 1 Walktheline (Rocha, Jose)
13Jul25 'GPR! 3 Streetlight People (Nelson, Ryan)

Final Time: 1:19.71
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Saburo's Grace, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Saburo out of Miz Graycee, by Mizzen Mast. Foaled Feb 27, 2020 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Ruis Racing LLC
Owner: Barbara Norlander
Trainer: Magnuson, Lyle

Total WPS Pool: $5,569

Pgm Horse Win
4 Saburo's Grace 9.10
5  Crown Ruler
2 Thunder Ball

Wgt M/E PP

124 -
124 b
124 b
124 bf
124 b

Place Show Wager Type

4.10 2.80 $1.00 Pick 3
3.60 2.60  $2.00 Exacta
2.70  $1.00 Superfecta

$2.00 Trifecta

W kRN O
gr N A®
I
N

Start 1/4

1/2

31/2
42 1/2
11/2

5

Winning Numbers
2-4-4 (3 correct)

4-5
4521
452

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

34.50
12.00
23.75
16.00

Fin
1114
2304
32 3/4
41 1/4

5

Pgm Horse Name

4

Wk NGO

Saburo's Grace
Crown Ruler
Thunder Ball
Walktheline
Streetlight People

Start

1/4
o1

1/2
HL12
ql 12
22
112
54112

Str
1

Fin
QL4
J11/4
32
4430
56

Trainers: 4 - Magnuson, Lyle; 5 - Marks, Garry; 2 - Magnuson, Lyle; 1 - Oberholtzer, Daniel; 3 - Dennis, Clifton

Owners: 4 -Barbara Norlander; 5 -Garry Marks; 2 -Jaqueline Smith; 1 - Oberholtzer, Daniel and Connie; 3 -Clifton G. Dennis;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

3.55
0.65*
3.35
7.75
9.65

Pool

371
2,440
1,585
1,993

Comments

stlkd,prssd2pth,wnhndl
closeup2pth,upfrplace
mid pack, mildrally
stprssrdpaceinsd,gvway
trailed throughout

SABURO'S GRACE stalked 2 path, pressed, won handily. CROWN RULER close up 2 path, up for place. THUNDER BALL mid pack, mild rally.
WALKTHELINE set pressured pace inside, gave way stretch. STREETLIGHT PEOPLE trailed throughout.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GPR&CY=CAN&DATE=08/10/2025&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GPR&CY=CAN&DATE=08/10/2025&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

