GR ANDE PRAIRIE - August 10, 2025 - Race 5

STARTER STAKES Sprint Series S. - Thoroughbred

THOROUGHBRED STAKE FOR THREE YEAR OLD'S & UPWARD. Horses must have started for a Claiming Price of \$6,250 or less in 2023 / 24 or horses that have started twice on a Class B track in 2023 / 24. Entry fee of \$150 due at time of entry. Claiming

Price: \$6,250 - \$0

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Doc Radke - 1:16.72 - August 4, 2019)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: \$10,750 Added Available Money: \$10,750

™ <u>Video Race Replay</u>

Value of Race: \$10,750 (US\$7,818) 1st \$5,697 (US\$4,143), 2nd \$2,795 (US\$2,033), 3rd \$1,290 (US\$938), 4th \$645 (US\$469),

5th \$323 (US\$235) Weather: Clear, 25° C Track: Fast

Off at: 3:04 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Hand

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
27Jul25 ⁶ GPR ³	4	Saburo's Grace (Gordon, Garfield)	124		4	3	2 ¹	2 ¹	1 ¹	1 ^{1 1/4}	3.55	stlkd,prssd2pth,wnhndl
27Jul25 ⁶ GPR ²	5	Crown Ruler (Simpson, Trevor)	124	b	5	4	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	2 ^{3/4}	0.65*	closeup2pth,upfrplace
26Jul25 ² GPR ¹	2	Thunder Ball (Allen, Larris)	124	b	2	2	4 ¹	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ²	3 ^{2 3/4}	3.35	mid pack, mildrally
27Jul25 ⁶ GPR ⁴	1	Walktheline (Rocha, Jose)	124	bf	1	1	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 1/4}	7.75	stprssrdpaceinsd,gvway
13Jul25 ⁷ GPR ¹	3	Streetlight People (Nelson, Rvan)	124	b	3	5	5	5	5	5	9.65	trailed throughout

Final Time: 1:19.71 Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Saburo's Grace, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Saburo out of Miz Graycee, by Mizzen Mast. Foaled Feb 27, 2020 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Ruis Racing LLC **Owner:** Barbara Norlander **Trainer:** Magnuson, Lyle

Total WPS Pool: \$5,569

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Saburo's Grace	9.10	4.10	2.80	\$1.00 Pick 3	2-4-4 (3 correct)	34.50	371
5	Crown Ruler		3.60	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	4-5	12.00	2,440
2	Thunder Ball			2.70	\$1.00 Superfecta	4-5-2-1	23.75	1,585
					\$2.00 Trifecta	4-5-2	16.00	1,993

Past Performance Running Line Preview

- 400										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
4	Saburo's Grace	3	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 1 1/4				
5	Crown Ruler	4	3 ²	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ¹	2 ¹ 1/4				
2	Thunder Ball	2	4 ³	4 ²	4 ²	3 ²				
1	Walktheline	1	11	11/2	21	4 ⁴ 3/4				
3	Streetlight People	5	5 ⁴	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ⁴	5 ⁶				

Trainers: 4 - Magnuson, Lyle; 5 - Marks, Garry; 2 - Magnuson, Lyle; 1 - Oberholtzer, Daniel; 3 - Dennis, Clifton

Owners: 4 -Barbara Norlander; 5 -Garry Marks; 2 -Jaqueline Smith; 1 - Oberholtzer, Daniel and Connie; 3 -Clifton G. Dennis;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SABURO'S GRACE stalked 2 path, pressed, won handily. CROWN RULER close up 2 path, up for place. THUNDER BALL mid pack, mild rally. WALKTHELINE set pressured pace inside, gave way stretch. STREETLIGHT PEOPLE trailed throughout.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.